On May 15, 2022, after a duly noticed public hearing, the Bureau of Public Works levied 
a supplemental benefit assessment on 50 Morgan Street in Hartford.  The District Board 
approved the supplemental benefit assessment on July 11, 2022.  The supplemental 
assessment was based on the conversion of the three hundred forty-two (342) room Crowne 
Plaza Hotel to a residential building with two hundred fifty-two (252) residential units as 
approved by the City of Hartford.   

The supplemental assessment totaled $155,430.00 (252 residential units x $1,655.00 = 
$417,060.00 - $261,630.00 (a credit for the prior existing 342 hotel rooms x $765.00)).  The 
property owner, Shelbourne Axela LLC, submitted a request to the Bureau for modification of